P14000035378

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	
(Addre	rss)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
	,	

Office Use Only



500258983915

04/18/14--01023--004 **87.50

14 APR 18 AM 11: 28

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PEO LEAD NETWORK, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

nclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

M·	Timothy L Russell Jr.	
,141.	Name (Printed or typed)	
	1700 Dr Martin Luther King St. N	
	Address	
	St Petersburg, Florida 33704	
	City, State & Zip	
	727-520-7676	
	Daytime Telephone number	
	tlrussell@encorehr.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	ion shall be: PEO Lead Network		
	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Luther King St. N	Mailing address, if different is:	
	, Florida 33704		
ARTICLE III PUR. The purpose for which to for the Profes:	POSE ne corporation is organized is: The corporation is organized is: The corporation is organized is:	poration provides marketing suption and insurance industry.	port
			14 APR
ARTICLE IV SHA	RES 100		14 APR 18 AM11: 29
	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Timothy L Russell Jr., President		29
Address	1700 DR Martin Luther King St. N	Address:	
		Address.	
	St Petersburg, Florida 33704	Address.	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address		Name and Title:	
Address		Name and Title: Address:	
Address		Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 Dr Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate Lum fanither with and queet the approximent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered agent Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in document to the Department of State Constitutes within deavee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Address		Address:	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 Dr Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate. I am jumiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in				
Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: Too Dr Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: Timothy L Russell Jr. 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in				
Address: 1700 Dr Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704	The name and Fl		he registered agent is:	
St Petersburg, Florida 33704 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate. Lum familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in	Name:			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate. Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in	Address:	1700 Dr Martin Luther King St N	** **-	밀
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Timothy L Russell Jr. Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N St Petersburg, Florida 33704 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate, Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated larger are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in		St Petersburg, Florida 33704	APR	Slun
Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N	ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		9
Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N	The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	=	
Address: 1700 DR Martin Luther King St N	Name:	Timothy L Russell Jr.	: 29	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate. Lum familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in		1700 DR Martin Luther King St N		
this certificate I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent Date I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in		St Petersburg, Florida 33704		
Required Signature/Incorporator Date	this certificate I submit this doc	Required Signature/Registered Agent ment and affirm that the facts stated berein are tri Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	stered agent and agree to act in this capacity 2) Date The sue. I am aware that the false information submitted)

Name and Title:______ Name and Title:_____